19,010,000 SHNE Shares under the Share Option Scheme.

– 4 –

Save as disclosed above, SHNE has no other outstanding securities, options, derivatives or
warrants which are convertible or exchangeable into SHNE Shares and SHNE has no other
relevant securities (as defined in Note 4 to Rule 22 of the Takeovers Code) as at the date of
this joint announcement.

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of SHNE (i) immediately upon
Completion and before the commencement of the opening for acceptance of the Offers; and (ii)
immediately upon the close of the Offers and as at the date of this joint announcement (taking
into account the valid acceptances received and subject to the completion of the transfer of
those Acceptance SHNE Shares to the Offeror):

Immediately upon Completion and
 before the commencement of the

 opening for acceptance of the Offers

Immediately upon the close of
the Offers and as at the date of
this joint announcement (taking

into account the valid acceptances
 received and subject to the

completion of the transfer of
those Acceptance SHNE Shares

to the Offeror)
Number of

SHNE Shares Approximate %
Number of

SHNE Shares Approximate %

Offeror and its concert parties 1,279,878,252 56.97 1,362,814,764 60.66

Fast Top Note 1 405,063,291 18.03 405,063,291 18.03

Public SHNE Shareholders 561,647,183 25.00 478,710,671 21.31

Total 2,246,588,726 100.00 2,246,588,726 100.00

Note:

1. As at the date of this joint announcement, Fast Top, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Beijing Enterprises

Water Group Limited (“BEWG”), beneficially holds 405,063,291 SHNE Shares. BEWG, a company listed

on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange (Stock Code: 371), is directly held as to approximately 41.03%

by Beijing Enterprises Environmental Construction Limited (“BE Environmental”), approximately

0.41% by Beijing Holdings Limited (“BHL”) and approximately 0.10% by Beijing Enterprises Holdings

Limited (“BEHL”). The remaining shares of BEWG are held by public shareholders. BE Environmental is